CIRCULAR

Circular No.	20221213-1	Circular Date	12/13/2022 6:31:01 PM	
Category	Listing	Segment	ALL	
Subject	Announcement On Yetu	Announcement On Yetu Microfinance Bank PLC		
Attachments	• YETU Micro bank pl	• <u>YETU Micro bank plc</u>		

AFRINEX

Date: 13th December 2022

Sub: Announcement On Yetu Microfinance Bank PLC

It is hereby informed that with effect from 12th December 2022, YETU Microfinance

Bank PLC has been put under statutory administration of the Bank of Tanzania, the

regulator of the banking sector in Tanzania, for a period not exceeding ninety days

(90), after which the Bank will determine appropriate resolution option.

Attached is Notice to the Public issued by the Governor, Bank of Tanzania dated 12th

December, 2022 titled as, "BANK OF TANZANIA PLACES YETU MICROFINANCE BANK

PLC UNDER STATUTORY ADMINISTRATION".

Investors are advised to take note of this information when dealing with the securities

of YETU Microfinance Bank PLC.

For and on behalf of AFRINEX Limited,

Bhagyashree Kashwed Assistant Manager